
Radford (17-14) -vs- East Carolina (22-10)
03/18/15 at Minges Coliseum, Greenville, N.C.

 
 

 
 
Radford 52

East Carolina 74

Date: 03/18/15
Time: 7:05 p.m.
Attendance: 877
Site: Minges Coliseum, Greenville, N.C.
Referees: Bryan Brunette, Bonnie Pettus, Kristi Vera
Notes: WNIT First Round

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Radford 26 26 52
East Carolina 38 36 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Foy, Aisha * 31 3-8 1-5 2-2 2-2 4 3 2 3 0 1 9
21 White, Janayla * 20 3-5 0-0 3-5 1-2 3 3 1 4 0 2 9
05 Avery, Ayana * 34 3-10 1-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 0 0 0 7
24 Gaymon, Jordynn * 27 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-10 11 4 0 5 5 0 6
33 McIvor, Kiera * 26 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 5 0 0 4
14 Gilmore, Gaby 22 3-8 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 3 2 3 0 0 7
22 Worthy, Jayda 21 1-1 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 4 2 1 1 1 6
13 Ross, Rachael 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Quevedo, Claudia 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Allen, Brittany 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-50 2-12 12-15 13-22 35 20 11 23 6 4 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-50   38.0 % 2-12   16.7 % 12-15   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Payne, Jada * 29 8-15 3-5 3-4 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 22
21 Trice, Abria * 31 4-10 0-0 4-5 6-1 7 2 1 2 0 3 12
24 Taylor, I'Tiana * 23 5-13 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 1 11
20 Chapple, Tatiana * 33 1-3 0-0 5-6 1-4 5 3 2 1 0 2 7
33 Ebron, Janesha * 23 2-3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 5 2 0 0 6
04 Gray, DeVaughn 16 2-4 1-1 2-2 4-0 4 3 1 1 0 1 7
22 Phillips, Jasmine 21 2-6 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 4 2 1 2 5
05 Keys, Chelsie 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2
11 Ellison, Khadijah 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
01 Nelson, Shae 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 1 0
03 Jones, Akia 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-60 5-10 17-23 16-20 36 18 19 13 2 11 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-60   43.3 % 5-10   50.0 % 17-23   73.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Radford 26

East Carolina 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Foy, Aisha 31 3-8 1-5 2-2 2-2 4 3 2 3 0 1 9
21 White, Janayla 20 3-5 0-0 3-5 1-2 3 3 1 4 0 2 9
5 Avery, Ayana 34 3-10 1-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 0 0 0 7
24 Gaymon, Jordynn 27 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-10 11 4 0 5 5 0 6
33 McIvor, Kiera 26 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 5 0 0 4
14 Gilmore, Gaby 22 3-8 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 3 2 3 0 0 7
22 Worthy, Jayda 21 1-1 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 4 2 1 1 1 6
13 Ross, Rachael 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Quevedo, Claudia 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Allen, Brittany 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-50 2-12 12-15 13-22 35 20 11 23 6 4 52
38.0 % 16.7 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Payne, Jada 29 8-15 3-5 3-4 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 22
21 Trice, Abria 31 4-10 0-0 4-5 6-1 7 2 1 2 0 3 12
24 Taylor, I'Tiana 23 5-13 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 1 11
20 Chapple, Tatiana 33 1-3 0-0 5-6 1-4 5 3 2 1 0 2 7
33 Ebron, Janesha 23 2-3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 5 2 0 0 6
4 Gray, DeVaughn 16 2-4 1-1 2-2 4-0 4 3 1 1 0 1 7
22 Phillips, Jasmine 21 2-6 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 4 2 1 2 5
5 Keys, Chelsie 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2
11 Ellison, Khadijah 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
1 Nelson, Shae 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 1 0
3 Jones, Akia 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-60 5-10 17-23 16-20 36 18 19 13 2 11 74
43.3 % 50.0 % 73.9 %



Second Half Box Score
Radford 26

East Carolina 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Foy, Aisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 White, Janayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Avery, Ayana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Gaymon, Jordynn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 McIvor, Kiera 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Gilmore, Gaby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Worthy, Jayda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Ross, Rachael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Quevedo, Claudia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Allen, Brittany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Payne, Jada 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Trice, Abria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Taylor, I'Tiana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Chapple, Tatiana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ebron, Janesha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gray, DeVaughn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Phillips, Jasmine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Keys, Chelsie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ellison, Khadijah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Nelson, Shae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jones, Akia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


